
 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

This Contract Amendment to Contract No. 46000000-21-STC (“Contract”) is made by the 
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and Lawmen’s and 
Shooters’ Supply, Inc. (“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 701 
Columbia Blvd Titusville, FL 32780 collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”  
 
WHEREAS the Parties entered into the Contract which became effective on October 1, 2021, 
for the provision of Defense Products;  
 
WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided for in Exhibit B, Special Contract 
Conditions, subsection 2.2, Renewal; and  
  
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as 
provided in Exhibit B, Special Contract Conditions, subsection 6.9, Modification and 
Severability. 
 
ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract 
documents, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
I. Contract Amendment. The Contract shall be amended as follows: 
 
a. Section 8, Quarterly Sales Reports of Exhibit A, Scope of Work is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

8 Quarterly Sales Reports. The Contractor shall submit Quarterly  Sales Reports in the 
manner and format required by the Department within 30 calendar days after the close 
of each State fiscal quarter (the State’s fiscal quarters close on September 30, 
December 31, March 31, and June 30). 

 
The Quarterly Sales Report template can be found here: Quarterly Sales Report Format 
/ Vendor Resources / State Purchasing / Business Operations / Florida Department of 
Management Services - DMS (myflorida.com). Initiation and submission of the most 
recent version of the Quarterly Sales Report posted on the DMS website is the 
responsibility of the Contractor without prompting or notification from the Department. 
Sales will be reviewed on a quarterly basis. If no sales are recorded in two consecutive 
quarters, the Contractor may be placed on probationary status, or the Department may 
terminate the Contract. Failure to provide the Quarterly Sales Report, or other reports 
requested by the Department, will result in the imposition of financial consequences and 
may result in the Contractor being found in default and the termination of the Contract.  

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 879EA6ED-29DC-486E-9338-2CC374E346C5

https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format


 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

b. Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions, is hereby deleted and replaced in its 
entirety with the attached Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions. 
 
II. Contract Renewal. The Contract is renewed for a period of three years pursuant to the same 
terms and conditions of the contract and any executed written amendments, with a new Contract 
expiration date of September 30, 2027.  
 
III. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly 

authorized to do so and to bind the respective party. 

IV. Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 

Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  

V. Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 

the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by 

both Parties. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives. 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

Name:  Pedro Allende  Name:  Wendy Sullivan 

Title:    Secretary 
Title:   Finance Supervisor 

Date:     Date:    

 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 879EA6ED-29DC-486E-9338-2CC374E346C5

3/26/2024 | 10:00 AM EDT3/26/2024 | 1:57 PM EDT



 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

This Contract Amendment to Contract No. 46000000-21-STC (“Contract”) is made by the 
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and SSD International 
Inc. (“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 1349 South Orange Blossom 
Trail Apopka, FL 32703 collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”  
 
WHEREAS the Parties entered into the Contract which became effective on October 1, 2021, 
for the provision of Defense Products;  
 
WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided for in Exhibit B, Special Contract 
Conditions, subsection 2.2, Renewal; and  
  
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as 
provided in Exhibit B, Special Contract Conditions, subsection 6.9, Modification and 
Severability. 
 
ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract 
documents, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
I. Contract Amendment. The Contract shall be amended as follows: 
 
a. Section 8, Quarterly Sales Reports of Exhibit A, Scope of Work is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

8 Quarterly Sales Reports. The Contractor shall submit Quarterly  Sales Reports in the 
manner and format required by the Department within 30 calendar days after the close 
of each State fiscal quarter (the State’s fiscal quarters close on September 30, 
December 31, March 31, and June 30). 

 
The Quarterly Sales Report template can be found here: Quarterly Sales Report Format 
/ Vendor Resources / State Purchasing / Business Operations / Florida Department of 
Management Services - DMS (myflorida.com). Initiation and submission of the most 
recent version of the Quarterly Sales Report posted on the DMS website is the 
responsibility of the Contractor without prompting or notification from the Department. 
Sales will be reviewed on a quarterly basis. If no sales are recorded in two consecutive 
quarters, the Contractor may be placed on probationary status, or the Department may 
terminate the Contract. Failure to provide the Quarterly Sales Report, or other reports 
requested by the Department, will result in the imposition of financial consequences and 
may result in the Contractor being found in default and the termination of the Contract.  

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BE0DB78F-3565-418F-838C-B1BC67F603D3

https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format


 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

b. Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions, is hereby deleted and replaced in its 
entirety with the attached Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions. 
 
II. Contract Renewal. The Contract is renewed for a period of three years pursuant to the same 
terms and conditions of the contract and any executed written amendments, with a new Contract 
expiration date of September 30, 2027.  
 
III. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly 

authorized to do so and to bind the respective party. 

IV. Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 

Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  

V. Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 

the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by 

both Parties. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives. 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
SSD International Inc. 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

Name:  Pedro Allende  Name:  Scott Patrick  

Title:    Secretary 
Title:   LE Account Manager 

Date:     Date:    

 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BE0DB78F-3565-418F-838C-B1BC67F603D3

3/15/2024 | 2:46 PM EDT3/19/2024 | 10:52 AM EDT



 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

This Contract Amendment to Contract No. 46000000-21-STC (“Contract”) is made by the 
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and Galls, LLC 
(“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 1340 Russel Cave Rd 
Lexington, KY 40505 collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”  
 
WHEREAS the Parties entered into the Contract which became effective on October 1, 2021, 
for the provision of Defense Products;  
 
WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided for in Exhibit B, Special Contract 
Conditions, subsection 2.2, Renewal; and  
  
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as 
provided in Exhibit B, Special Contract Conditions, subsection 6.9, Modification and 
Severability. 
 
ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract 
documents, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
I. Contract Amendment. The Contract shall be amended as follows: 
 
a. Section 8, Quarterly Sales Reports of Exhibit A, Scope of Work is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

8 Quarterly Sales Reports. The Contractor shall submit Quarterly  Sales Reports in the 
manner and format required by the Department within 30 calendar days after the close 
of each State fiscal quarter (the State’s fiscal quarters close on September 30, 
December 31, March 31, and June 30). 

 
The Quarterly Sales Report template can be found here: Quarterly Sales Report Format 
/ Vendor Resources / State Purchasing / Business Operations / Florida Department of 
Management Services - DMS (myflorida.com). Initiation and submission of the most 
recent version of the Quarterly Sales Report posted on the DMS website is the 
responsibility of the Contractor without prompting or notification from the Department. 
Sales will be reviewed on a quarterly basis. If no sales are recorded in two consecutive 
quarters, the Contractor may be placed on probationary status, or the Department may 
terminate the Contract. Failure to provide the Quarterly Sales Report, or other reports 
requested by the Department, will result in the imposition of financial consequences and 
may result in the Contractor being found in default and the termination of the Contract.  

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C20C73C-9444-414B-83C2-92F0FA47D442

https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format


 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

b. Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions, is hereby deleted and replaced in its 
entirety with the attached Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions. 
 
II. Contract Renewal. The Contract is renewed for a period of three years pursuant to the same 
terms and conditions of the contract and any executed written amendments, with a new Contract 
expiration date of September 30, 2027.  
 
III. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly 

authorized to do so and to bind the respective party. 

IV. Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 

Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  

V. Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 

the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by 

both Parties. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives. 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
Galls, LLC 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

Name:  Pedro Allende  Name:  Dustin McDulin 

Title:    Secretary 
Title:   Chief Financial Officer 

Date:     Date:    

 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C20C73C-9444-414B-83C2-92F0FA47D442

3/15/2024 | 12:59 PM EDT3/19/2024 | 10:53 AM EDT



 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

This Contract Amendment to Contract No. 46000000-21-STC (“Contract”) is made by the 
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and Safariland, LLC 
(“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 13386 International Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”  
 
WHEREAS the Parties entered into the Contract which became effective on October 1, 2021, 
for the provision of Defense Products;  
 
WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided for in Exhibit B, Special Contract 
Conditions, subsection 2.2, Renewal; and  
  
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as 
provided in Exhibit B, Special Contract Conditions, subsection 6.9, Modification and 
Severability. 
 
ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract 
documents, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
I. Contract Amendment. The Contract shall be amended as follows: 
 
a. Section 8, Quarterly Sales Reports of Exhibit A, Scope of Work is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

8 Quarterly Sales Reports. The Contractor shall submit Quarterly  Sales Reports in the 
manner and format required by the Department within 30 calendar days after the close 
of each State fiscal quarter (the State’s fiscal quarters close on September 30, 
December 31, March 31, and June 30). 

 
The Quarterly Sales Report template can be found here: Quarterly Sales Report Format 
/ Vendor Resources / State Purchasing / Business Operations / Florida Department of 
Management Services - DMS (myflorida.com). Initiation and submission of the most 
recent version of the Quarterly Sales Report posted on the DMS website is the 
responsibility of the Contractor without prompting or notification from the Department. 
Sales will be reviewed on a quarterly basis. If no sales are recorded in two consecutive 
quarters, the Contractor may be placed on probationary status, or the Department may 
terminate the Contract. Failure to provide the Quarterly Sales Report, or other reports 
requested by the Department, will result in the imposition of financial consequences and 
may result in the Contractor being found in default and the termination of the Contract.  

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F222925D-510D-49E3-9860-723F82632150

https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format
https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business_operations/state_purchasing/vendor_resources/quarterly_sales_report_format


 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 
Contract No.: 46000000-21-STC 

Contract Name: Defense Products 
 

Rev. 11/2/22 

b. Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions, is hereby deleted and replaced in its 
entirety with the attached Exhibit F, Additional Special Contract Conditions. 
 
II. Contract Renewal. The Contract is renewed for a period of three years pursuant to the same 
terms and conditions of the contract and any executed written amendments, with a new Contract 
expiration date of September 30, 2027.  
 
III. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly 

authorized to do so and to bind the respective party. 

IV. Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 

Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  

V. Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 

the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by 

both Parties. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives. 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
Safariland, LLC 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

 

Name:  Pedro Allende  Name:  James Duncan  

Title:    Secretary 
Title:   VP and General Manager, Armor 

Date:     Date:    

 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F222925D-510D-49E3-9860-723F82632150

3/21/2024 | 10:38 AM PDT3/26/2024 | 2:02 PM EDT



Group Group Description Manufacturer/Brand
Commodity 

Code(s)

1

HANDCUFFS, LEGCUFFS, WAIST CHAINS, KEYS, ZIP TIE HANDCUFFS, 

ELECTRONIC RESTRAINT DEVICES (ERD), AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN THIS 

PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE

MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP) 46151600

2 PEPPER SPRAY/OC SPRAY MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP) 46182500

3
TRAINING EQUIPMENT/MATERIALS (INCLUDING K9 EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING 

AMMUNITION)
MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP)

46201000, 

46201100

4
ARMS AND AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES (HOLSTERS, SLINGS, GEAR BAGS, AND 

OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE)
MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP) 46101800

5
RIOT GEAR, CONTROL MECHANISMS, BODY CAMERAS, TASERS AND STUN GUNS, 

AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE
MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP)

46151500, 

46151600

6

GRENADES (MUZZLE BLAST, HORNETS NEST, AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN 

THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE) AND SMOKE BOMBS (INCLUDING 

LAUNCHERS)

MULTIPLE (SEE GROUP) 46111500

7.C HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY) HORNADY 46101600

8.C SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY) HORNADY 46101600

9.C RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY) HORNADY 46101600

7.D HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY) MAGTECH 46101600

7.G HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY) SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

8.G SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY) SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

9.G RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY) SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

7.J HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY) WINCHESTER 46101600

8.J SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY) WINCHESTER 46101600

9.J RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY) WINCHESTER 46101600

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

Product Group Discount Sheet

Groups, Page 1



Group Commodity Code(s)

1 46151600

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 ASP Dana Safety Supply 34.25%

2 CTS Dana Safety Supply 25.25%

4 Peerless Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 44.00%

5 Safariland Safariland, LLC 10.00%

6 Smith & Wesson Galls, LLC 35.00%

Group Commodity Code(s)

2 46182500

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 ASP Dana Safety Supply 34.25%

2 Bio Shield Galls, LLC 40.00%

5 CTS Defense Dana Safety Supply 25.25%

6 Defense Technology Safariland, LLC 10.00%

8 Sabre Security Equipment Corporation 33.50%

10 TOP COP Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 15.00%

Group Commodity Code(s)

3 46201000, 46201100

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 ASP Dana Safety Supply 34.25%

5 Cyalume Dana Safety Supply 34.25%

13 Ray Allen Manufacturing (RAM K9) Dana Safety Supply 2.50%

15 Rings Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 23.00%

17 Sabre Security Equipment Corporation 33.50%

20 Simunition Dana Safety Supply 7.25%

23 Winchester Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

Product Group Discount Sheet

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

PEPPER SPRAY/OC SPRAY

Group Description

HANDCUFFS, LEGCUFFS, WAIST CHAINS, KEYS, ZIP TIE HANDCUFFS, ELECTRONIC RESTRAINT DEVICES 

(ERD), AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE

Group Description

Group Description

TRAINING EQUIPMENT/MATERIALS (INCLUDING K9 EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING AMMUNITION)

Groups 1-6, Page 1



Group Commodity Code(s)

4 46101800

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 Bianchi Safariland, LLC 25.00%

2 Blackhawk Dana Safety Supply 41.25%

3 Blue Force Gear Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 23.00%

5 DeSantis Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 37.00%

6 Hatch Safariland, LLC 5.00%

10 Pelican Dana Safety Supply 30.25%

13 Sabre Security Equipment Corporation 33.50%

14 Safariland Safariland, LLC 25.00%

15 SONS Proforce Marketing, Inc, dba ProForce Law Enforcement 25.00%

Group Commodity Code(s)

5 46151500, 46151600

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 5.11 Tactical Galls, LLC 37.00%

2 ASP Dana Safety Supply 34.25%

3 Blackhawk Dana Safety Supply 41.25%

6 CTS Dana Safety Supply 25.25%

7 Damascus Dana Safety Supply 38.50%

9 Monadnock Safariland, LLC 10.00%

11 Paulson Dana Safety Supply 35.25%

12 Penn Arms Dana Safety Supply 17.25%

13 Point Blank Galls, LLC 44.00%

14 Premier Crown Dana Safety Supply 8.25%

19 Voodoo Tactical Dana Safety Supply 37.25%

Group Commodity Code(s)

6 46111500

Line No. Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

1 ALS Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 15.00%

2 CTS Dana Safety Supply 25.25%

3 Defense Technology Safariland, LLC 10.00%

4 Sabre Security Equipment Corporation 33.50%

GRENADES (MUZZLE BLAST, HORNETS NEST, AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND 

COMMODITY CODE) AND SMOKE BOMBS (INCLUDING LAUNCHERS)

RIOT GEAR, CONTROL MECHANISMS, BODY CAMERAS, TASERS AND STUN GUNS, AND OTHER PRODUCTS 

WITHIN THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE

ARMS AND AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES (HOLSTERS, SLINGS, GEAR BAGS, AND OTHER PRODUCTS WITHIN 

THIS PRODUCT GROUP AND COMMODITY CODE)

Group Description

Group Description

Group Description

Groups 1-6, Page 2



Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

7.C HORNADY 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

15 .38 Smith & Wesson HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

18 .380 Automatic Colt Pistol or .380 Auto HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

20 .40 Smith & Wesson HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

30 .45 Automatic Colt Pistol or .45 Auto HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

43 9mm Luger or 9x19mm HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

8.C HORNADY 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

2 12 Gauge HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

9.C HORNADY 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

3 .223 Remington and 5.56 NATO HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

4 .223 Winchester and 5.56 HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

11 .300 AAC Blackout "300 BLK" HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

27 .308 Winchester and 7.62x51 NATO HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

29 .338 Lapua Magnum HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

43 .50 BMG HORNADY SSD International Inc. 35.00%

Product Group Discount Sheet

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

Group Description

HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY)

Group Description

RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AMMUNITION

Group Description

Groups 7-9.C, Page 1



Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

7.D MAGTECH 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

20 .40 Smith & Wesson MAGTECH SSD International Inc. 10.00%

30 .45 Automatic Colt Pistol or .45 Auto MAGTECH SSD International Inc. 10.00%

43 9mm Luger or 9x19mm MAGTECH SSD International Inc. 10.00%

Product Group Discount Sheet

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

Group Description

HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY)

Groups 7-9.D, Page 1



Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

7.G SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

18 .380 Automatic Colt Pistol or .380 Auto SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

20 .40 Smith & Wesson SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

30 .45 Automatic Colt Pistol or .45 Auto SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

43 9mm Luger or 9x19mm SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

8.G SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

2 12 Gauge SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

9.G SELLIER & BELLOT 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

3 .223 Remington and 5.56 NATO SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

4 .223 Winchester and 5.56 SELLIER & BELLOT SSD International Inc. 10.00%

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

Product Group Discount Sheet

Group Description

HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY)

Group Description

RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AMMUNITION

Group Description

Groups 7-9.G, Page 1



Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

7.J WINCHESTER 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

2 .25 Automatic Colt Pistol or .25 Auto WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

5 .32 Automatic Colt Pistol or .32 Auto WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

11 .357 Magnum WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

13 .357 SIG Sauer WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

16 .38 Special WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

17 .38 Super WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

18 .380 Automatic Colt Pistol or .380 Auto WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

20 .40 Smith & Wesson WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

25 .44 Remington Magnum WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

30 .45 Automatic Colt Pistol or .45 Auto WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

32 .45 Long Colt WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

39 10mm Auto WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

43 9mm Luger or 9x19mm WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

45 9mm Winchester NATO WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

48 9x23mm Winchester WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

8.J WINCHESTER 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

2 12 Gauge WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

4 20 Gauge WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

9 .22 Long Rifle Rimfire WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

Group Manufacturer/Brand Commodity Code

9.J WINCHESTER 46101600

Line No. Ammunition Specification Manufacturer/Brand Contractor Discount % off MSRP

3 .223 Remington and 5.56 NATO WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

11 .300 AAC Blackout "300 BLK" WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

27 .308 Winchester and 7.62x51 NATO WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

29 .338 Lapua Magnum WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

57 7.62x39mm WINCHESTER Lawmen’s and Shooters’ Supply, Inc. 48.00%

Product Group Discount Sheet

Defense Products (46000000-21-STC)

Group Description

HANDGUN AMMUNITION (DUTY)

Group Description

RIFLE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AND RIMFIRE AMMUNITION (DUTY)

SHOTGUN AMMUNITION

RIMFIRE AMMUNITION

Group Description

Groups 7-9.J, Page 1


	PROOF OF PUBLICATION: N/A
	FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS:
	FISCAL IMPACT:
	PROCUREMENT REVIEW:
	LEGAL REVIEW:
	ALTERNATIVE:
	SUPPORT MATERIALS:



